505577201 07/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5624000

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| SAIF AHMAD | 07/17/2019 |
| ATUL KUMAR GARG | 07/17/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THE ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 28 NORTHSIDE ROAD |
| City: | OTTAWA, ONTARIO |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | K2H 5Z3 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16514727 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: INTEAS@FaegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MRAE-0005-01-US |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WILLIAM S. MEYERS |
| SIGNATURE: | /William S. Meyers/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/18/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=MRAE_0005_01_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=MRAE_0005_01_US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505577201 REEL: 049785 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned SAIF AHMAD and ATUL KUMAR GARG, whose full post office addresses are respectively: 3 Eagleview Street, Kanata, Ontario, K2M 2L6, Canada; and 1360 Nadia Lane, Kanata, Ontario, K2W 1A5, Canada

HEREBY sell, assign and transfer to THE ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES (hereinafter "Assignee") whose full post office address is 28 Northside Road, Ottawa, Ontario, K2H 5Z3, CANADA, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all foreign countries, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the patent application entitled:

"LEADLESS ECG MONITORING VIA ELECTRODE SWITCHING"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in Canada, the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in Canada, the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

AGREE that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in

1/2

and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

| SIGNED AT: | OTTAWA |
|----------------------------|--------|
| with the term to a term to | |

DATE: \$ Jul 17, 2019

By: SAIF AHMAD

SIGNED ATE OTTAWA

DATE: Jul 17, 2019